Flood Event of 3/11/1952 - 3/13/1952

Chemung
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Chemung 16.00 3/12/1952 17.17 54,300 Minor Chemung Chemung River Chemung Chemung
Lindley 17.00 3/11/1952 17.71 32,300 Minor Chemung Tioga River Steuben Steuben
James
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Bremo Bluff 19.00 3/13/1952 22.20 52,400 Minor James James River Fluvanna Fluvanna
Buchanan 17.00 3/12/1952 17.73 42,000 Minor James James River Botetourt Botetourt
Lick Run 16.00 3/12/1952 19.07 34,300 Minor James James River Botetourt Botetourt
Palmyra 17.00 3/12/1952 17.80 11,400 Minor James Rivanna River Fluvanna Fluvanna
Richmond 12.00 3/13/1952 14.22 56,300 Minor James James River Henrico Independent City
Juniata
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Spruce Creek 8.00 3/11/1952 10.24 7,150 Moderate Juniata Little Juniata River Huntingdon Huntingdon
Williamsburg 12.00 3/11/1952 12.82 9,250 Minor Juniata Frankstown Branch Blair Blair
Juniata River
Lehigh
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Created On: 5/14/2016 Page 10f 5



Walnutport

Site

Harper Tavern

Hogestown

Marietta

Penns Creek

Shermans Dale

Site

Walton

Site

Conklin

Cortland

Sherburne

Vestal

Waverly

Created On: 5/14/2016

8.00

Flood Stage

9.00

8.00

49.00

8.00

9.00

Flood Stage

9.50

Flood Stage

11.00

8.00

8.00

18.00

11.00

3/11/1952

Date

3/12/1952

3/12/1952

3/13/1952

3/11/1952

3/11/1952

Date

3/11/1952

Date

3/12/1952

3/12/1952

3/11/1952

3/12/1952

3/12/1952

9.42

Crest

11.72

12.16

50.33

9.29

13.59

Crest

9.52

Crest

13.40

9.33

9.37

18.37

13.11

27,300 Minor Lehigh

Lower Main Stem Susquehanna

Flow Category Basin
11,500 Minor Swatara
15,700 Major Conodoguinet
329,000 Minor Susquehanna
7,540 Minor Susquehanna
17,800 Moderate Main Stem

Susquehanna

Main Stem Delaware
Flow Category Basin

6,310 Minor Delaware

North Branch Susquehanna

Flow Category Basin
24,700 Minor North Branch
Susquehanna
3,320 Minor North Branch
Susquehanna
5,710 Moderate North Branch
Susquehanna
46,000 Minor North Branch
Susquehanna
55,800 Minor North Branch

Susquehanna

Lehigh River

Stream

Swatara Creek

Conodoguinet Creek

Susquehanna River

Penns Creek

Sherman Creek

Stream

West Branch Delaware
River

Stream
North Branch
Susquehanna River

Tioughnioga River

Chenango River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

North Branch
Susquehanna River

Northampton Northampton
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Lebanon Lebanon
Cumberland Cumberland
Lancaster Lancaster
Union Snyder
Perry Perry
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Delaware Delaware
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Broome Broome
Cortland Cortland
Chenango Chenango
Broome Broome
Tioga Tioga
Page 2 of 5



Site

Boonton above Reservoir
(Old Site)
Mahwah

Pompton Lakes

Site
Fairview
Frederick
Little Falls (Washington
DC)

Point of Rocks

Shepherdstown

Site

Blackwells Mills

Manville

Stanton

Created On: 5/14/2016

Flood Stage

5.00

8.00

11.70

Flood Stage

10.00

15.00

10.00

16.00

15.00

Flood Stage

9.00

14.00

8.00

Date

3/12/1952

3/12/1952

3/12/1952

Date

3/12/1952

3/11/1952

3/13/1952

3/13/1952

3/12/1952

Date

3/12/1952

3/11/1952

3/11/1952

Crest

5.83

9.18

12.50

Crest

14.44

17.76

11.95

17.12

17.81

Crest

9.57

15.09

8.43

Flow

2,540

4,150

4,680

Flow

15,500

21,200

108,000

95,800

69,400

Flow

5,670

14,300

4,510

Passaic

Category Basin
Minor Passaic

Moderate Passaic
Minor Passaic

Potomac

Category Basin

Moderate Potomac

Moderate Potomac
Minor Potomac
Minor Potomac
Minor Potomac

Raritan

Category Basin
Minor Raritan
Minor Raritan
Minor Raritan

Stream

Rockaway River

Ramapo River

Ramapo River

Stream
Conococheague Creek
Monocacy River at Jug

Bridge

Potomac River

Potomac River

Potomac River

Stream

Millstone River

Raritan River

South Branch Raritan
River

County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Morris Morris
Bergen Bergen
Passaic Passaic
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Washington Washington
Frederick Frederick
Montgomery Montgomery
Frederick Frederick
Jefferson Jefferson
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Somerset Somerset
Somerset Somerset
Hunterdon Hunterdon
Page 3 of 5



Southeastern Pennsylvania

Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Berne 12.00 3/11/1952 12.02 17,000 Minor Schuylkill Schuylkill River Berks Berks
Chadds Ford 9.00 3/11/1952 9.09 5,460 Minor Delaware Brandywine Creek Delaware Delaware
Langhorne 9.00 3/11/1952 10.60 10,600 Moderate Neshaminy Neshaminy Creek Bucks Bucks
Upper Main Stem Susquehanna
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Towanda 16.00 3/12/1952 17.59 111,000 Minor Main Stem Susquehanna River Bradford Bradford
Susquehanna
Tunkhannock 11.00 3/11/1952 11.70 20,900 Minor Main Stem Tunkhannock Creek Wyoming Wyoming
Susquehanna
Wilkes-Barre 22.00 3/13/1952 22.39 124,000 Minor Main Stem Susquehanna River Luzerne Luzerne
Susquehanna
West Branch Susquehanna
Site Flood Stage Date Crest Flow Category Basin Stream County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Lewisburg 18.00 3/12/1952 18.08 112,000 Minor West Branch West Branch Northumberland Union

Created On: 5/14/2016

Susquehanna

Susquehanna River

Page 4 of 5



Weather Summary

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

First flood of 2 that occured in Mar, 1952 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 31
Third flood of 15 that occured in 1952 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 7
Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 39 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 1

Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 5/14/2016 Page 5 of 5



