# Flood Event of 3/11/1952 - 3/13/1952

					Chemui	ng			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Chemung	16.00	3/12/1952	17.17	54,300	Minor	Chemung	Chemung River	Chemung	Chemung
Lindley	17.00	3/11/1952	17.71	32,300	Minor	Chemung	Tioga River	Steuben	Steuben
					James	5			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Bremo Bluff	19.00	3/13/1952	22.20	52,400	Minor	James	James River	Fluvanna	Fluvanna
Buchanan	17.00	3/12/1952	17.73	42,000	Minor	James	James River	Botetourt	Botetourt
Lick Run	16.00	3/12/1952	19.07	34,300	Minor	James	James River	Botetourt	Botetourt
Palmyra	17.00	3/12/1952	17.80	11,400	Minor	James	Rivanna River	Fluvanna	Fluvanna
Richmond	12.00	3/13/1952	14.22	56,300	Minor	James	James River	Henrico	Independent City
					Juniat	a			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Spruce Creek	8.00	3/11/1952	10.24	7,150	Moderate	Juniata	Little Juniata River	Huntingdon	Huntingdon
Williamsburg	12.00	3/11/1952	12.82	9,250	Minor	Juniata	Frankstown Branch Juniata River	Blair	Blair
					Lehigl	1			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point

Walnutport	8.00	3/11/1952	9.42	27,300	Minor	Lehigh	Lehigh River	Northampton	Northampton
				Lower	Main Stem	Susquehanna	a		
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Harper Tavern	9.00	3/12/1952	11.72	11,500	Minor	Swatara	Swatara Creek	Lebanon	Lebanon
Hogestown	8.00	3/12/1952	12.16	15,700	Major	Conodoguinet	Conodoguinet Creek	Cumberland	Cumberland
Marietta	49.00	3/13/1952	50.33	329,000	Minor	Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Lancaster	Lancaster
Penns Creek	8.00	3/11/1952	9.29	7,540	Minor	Susquehanna	Penns Creek	Union	Snyder
Shermans Dale	9.00	3/11/1952	13.59	17,800	Moderate	Main Stem Susquehanna	Sherman Creek	Perry	Perry
				M	lain Stem D	Delaware			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Walton	9.50	3/11/1952	9.52	6,310	Minor	Delaware	West Branch Delaware River	Delaware	Delaware
				Nort	h Branch Sı	usquehanna			
Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Conklin	11.00	3/12/1952	13.40	24,700	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome
Cortland	8.00	3/12/1952	9.33	3,320	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	Tioughnioga River	Cortland	Cortland
Sherburne	8.00	3/11/1952	9.37	5,710	Moderate	North Branch Susquehanna	Chenango River	Chenango	Chenango
Vestal	18.00	3/12/1952	18.37	46,000	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Broome	Broome
Waverly	11.00	3/12/1952	13.11	55,800	Minor	North Branch Susquehanna	North Branch Susquehanna River	Tioga	Tioga

					۰	
u		•	•		п	
_	$\boldsymbol{a}$	-	-	а		٠.

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Boonton above Reservoir (Old Site)	5.00	3/12/1952	5.83	2,540	Minor	Passaic	Rockaway River	Morris	Morris
Mahwah	8.00	3/12/1952	9.18	4,150	Moderate	Passaic	Ramapo River	Bergen	Bergen
Pompton Lakes	11.70	3/12/1952	12.50	4,680	Minor	Passaic	Ramapo River	Passaic	Passaic

### **Potomac**

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Fairview	10.00	3/12/1952	14.44	15,500	Moderate	Potomac	Conococheague Creek	Washington	Washington
Frederick	15.00	3/11/1952	17.76	21,200	Moderate	Potomac	Monocacy River at Jug Bridge	Frederick	Frederick
Little Falls (Washington DC)	10.00	3/13/1952	11.95	108,000	Minor	Potomac	Potomac River	Montgomery	Montgomery
Point of Rocks	16.00	3/13/1952	17.12	95,800	Minor	Potomac	Potomac River	Frederick	Frederick
Shepherdstown	15.00	3/12/1952	17.81	69,400	Minor	Potomac	Potomac River	Jefferson	Jefferson

## Raritan

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Blackwells Mills	9.00	3/12/1952	9.57	5,670	Minor	Raritan	Millstone River	Somerset	Somerset
Manville	14.00	3/11/1952	15.09	14,300	Minor	Raritan	Raritan River	Somerset	Somerset
Stanton	8.00	3/11/1952	8.43	4,510	Minor	Raritan	South Branch Raritan River	Hunterdon	Hunterdon

Created On: 5/14/2016

C 11 1		
Southeast	orn Por	mcvivania
Journeast		III3 y I v a I II a

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Berne	12.00	3/11/1952	12.02	17,000	Minor	Schuylkill	Schuylkill River	Berks	Berks
Chadds Ford	9.00	3/11/1952	9.09	5,460	Minor	Delaware	Brandywine Creek	Delaware	Delaware
Langhorne	9.00	3/11/1952	10.60	10,600	Moderate	Neshaminy	Neshaminy Creek	Bucks	Bucks

## **Upper Main Stem Susquehanna**

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Towanda	16.00	3/12/1952	17.59	111,000	Minor	Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Bradford	Bradford
Tunkhannock	11.00	3/11/1952	11.70	20,900	Minor	Main Stem Susquehanna	Tunkhannock Creek	Wyoming	Wyoming
Wilkes-Barre	22.00	3/13/1952	22.39	124,000	Minor	Main Stem Susquehanna	Susquehanna River	Luzerne	Luzerne

## **West Branch Susquehanna**

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast
Lewisburg	18.00	3/12/1952	18.08	112,000	Minor	West Branch Susquehanna	West Branch Susquehanna River	Northumberland	Point Union

Created On: 5/14/2016

## **Weather Summary**

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

#### **Crest Statistics and Flood Information**

First flood of 2 that occured in Mar, 1952 Third flood of 15 that occured in 1952 Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 39 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 31 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 7 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 1 Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 5/14/2016 Page 5 of 5